
Lycoming (4-13,0-10 Landmark) -vs- Catholic (13-4,9-1 Landmark)
01/24/26 at Franny Murray Court, Washington, DC

 
 

 
 
Lycoming 59

Catholic 86

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Franny Murray Court, Washington, DC
Referees: Colin Deely, Dewayne Spencer, Michael Preston

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lycoming 30 29 59
Catholic 48 38 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Valentine,Isaiah * 35 3-11 3-8 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 2 9
20 Layton,Princeton * 27 2-9 1-5 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 9
33 Beagle,J.J. * 18 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
24 Pardoe,Hayden * 17 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-6 6 0 2 2 0 1 7
11 Friedman,Noa'Sosa * 29 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 3 0 4 0 1 6
55 Shanahan,Connor 15 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 8
21 Mathis,Noah 17 2-3 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 4 1 1 1 1 5
08 Sims,Charlie 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 5
23 Dalton,Ben 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
02 Buksh,Gabriel 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
13 Yoder,Lane 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Bomgardner,Ethan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 11-27 6-9 3-21 24 11 12 16 2 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31% 6-16   37.50% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 10-26   38.46% 5-11   45.45% 4-5   80.00%
Total 21-52   40.4% 11-27   40.7% 6-9   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Ruoff,CJ * 30 10-16 7-12 5-6 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 32
23 Herbert,Brian * 34 3-9 0-4 7-8 1-6 7 1 7 1 0 1 13
21 Dankert,Michael * 26 4-7 0-1 0-0 6-6 12 2 3 2 0 2 8
33 Hepting,Charley * 33 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 2 1 0 6
02 Seidman,Googie * 27 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 4 6
12 Gorman,Matthew 22 5-7 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 13
08 Welch,Alex 2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
03 Gellene,Peter 13 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
20 Pegg,Ryan 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Dunham,Tim 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Doyle,Shane 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Alexandre,Samuel 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-61 14-31 12-15 11-30 41 7 19 12 1 8 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33   54.55% 8-17   47.06% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 12-28   42.86% 6-14   42.86% 8-11   72.73%
Total 30-61   49.2% 14-31   45.2% 12-15   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lycoming Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PARDOE,HAYDEN(in the paint) 19:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 19:09 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by PARDOE,HAYDEN --

18:47 MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

18:38 MISS LAYUP by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LAYTON,PRINCETON 18:38

-- REBOUND OFF by DANKERT,MICHAEL
18:31 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAYTON,PRINCETON 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

18:04 MISS LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 17:53 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by PARDOE,HAYDEN --

17:34 TURNOVER  by HERBERT,BRIAN
STEAL  by PARDOE,HAYDEN 17:34
GOOD LAYUP by PARDOE,HAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:27 8-4 V 4

17:14 MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

17:09 MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA(in the paint) 16:58 10-4 V 6

16:39 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LAYTON,PRINCETON 16:23

16:23 STEAL  by HERBERT,BRIAN
16:05 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 15:55
15:55 STEAL  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
15:51 TURNOVER  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
15:51 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
15:51 SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by PARDOE,HAYDEN 15:31 13-8 V 5
15:08 13-11 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ

-- ASSIST  by DANKERT,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 14:44

14:44 STEAL  by DANKERT,MICHAEL
14:29 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by DANKERT,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:25

14:25 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
14:25 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ
14:25 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
14:25 SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER

SUB OUT by BEAGLE,J.J. 14:25
SUB IN by MATHIS,NOAH 14:25
MISS LAYUP by LAYTON,PRINCETON(in the paint) 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
13:39 MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 13:35
SUB IN by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 13:35
MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,MATTHEW
13:05 13-17 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN



MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 12:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN

12:26 MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by LAYTON,PRINCETON 12:16 16-17 H 1

11:57 16-19 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GORMAN,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

TURNOVER  by PARDOE,HAYDEN 11:45
11:45 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
11:45 SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
11:45 SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL
11:45 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ

SUB OUT by LAYTON,PRINCETON 11:45
SUB OUT by PARDOE,HAYDEN 11:45
SUB IN by SIMS,CHARLIE 11:45
SUB IN by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 11:45

11:28 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by RUOFF,CJ

MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

11:06 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:04
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,CHARLIE(in the paint) 10:36 18-24 H 6

10:01 MISS JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER
BLOCK  by MATHIS,NOAH 10:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:57 SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER
09:57 SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
09:57 SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN
09:57 SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY

SUB OUT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 09:57
SUB IN by LAYTON,PRINCETON 09:57
MISS JUMPER by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:25 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ

-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN
TURNOVER  by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by DANKERT,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MATHIS,NOAH 08:44

08:44 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
08:44 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
08:44 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
08:44 SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER
08:44 SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW
08:44 18-29 H 11 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN

SUB OUT by MATHIS,NOAH 08:44
SUB OUT by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 08:44
SUB IN by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 08:44
SUB IN by PARDOE,HAYDEN 08:44
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,MATTHEW
08:12 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GORMAN,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEPTING,CHARLEY
MISS 3PTR by PARDOE,HAYDEN 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,MATTHEW
07:51 18-34 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:47
MISS 3PTR by LAYTON,PRINCETON 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ
07:24 TURNOVER  by RUOFF,CJ

STEAL  by SIMS,CHARLIE 07:24
07:16 FOUL  by HEPTING,CHARLEY



GOOD FT by LAYTON,PRINCETON(fastbreak) 07:16 19-34 H 15
07:16 SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
07:16 SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
07:16 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
07:16 SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by SIMS,CHARLIE 07:16
SUB IN by DALTON,BEN 07:16
GOOD FT by LAYTON,PRINCETON(fastbreak) 07:14 20-34 H 14
SUB OUT by DALTON,BEN 07:10
SUB IN by BEAGLE,J.J. 07:10

07:05 20-37 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
-- ASSIST  by GELLENE,PETER

06:41 FOUL  by DANKERT,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by PARDOE,HAYDEN 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
06:29 MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by LAYTON,PRINCETON(in the paint) 06:15 22-37 H 15

06:02 MISS JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER
REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by LAYTON,PRINCETON 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
05:44 MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by PARDOE,HAYDEN 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN
05:20 TURNOVER  by RUOFF,CJ

STEAL  by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 05:20
GOOD 3PTR by BEAGLE,J.J. 05:12 25-37 H 12
ASSIST  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH --

05:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:11 SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER
05:11 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ
05:11 SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW
05:11 SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY

SUB OUT by LAYTON,PRINCETON 05:11
SUB IN by BUKSH,GABRIEL 05:11

04:58 MISS LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEAGLE,J.J. --
MISS 3PTR by BUKSH,GABRIEL 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
04:23 MISS 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BEAGLE,J.J. 04:14 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by BUKSH,GABRIEL --

03:53 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

MISS JUMPER by BEAGLE,J.J. 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

03:07 MISS JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

03:03 28-42 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GORMAN,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by DANKERT,MICHAEL

02:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:59 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
02:59 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
02:59 SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER
02:59 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ

SUB OUT by BUKSH,GABRIEL 02:59
SUB IN by LAYTON,PRINCETON 02:59
SUB OUT by PARDOE,HAYDEN 02:54
SUB IN by BUKSH,GABRIEL 02:54



TURNOVER  by BUKSH,GABRIEL 02:47
FOUL  by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 02:27

02:26 28-43 H 15 GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ
02:26 28-44 H 16 GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ
02:15 FOUL  by GELLENE,PETER

MISS FT by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
01:57 TURNOVER  by GORMAN,MATTHEW

TURNOVER  by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 01:44
01:44 SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER
01:44 SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL
01:31 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUOFF,CJ
MISS 3PTR by BUKSH,GABRIEL 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN
00:55 MISS 3PTR by DANKERT,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 00:46
SUB OUT by BUKSH,GABRIEL 00:46
SUB IN by PARDOE,HAYDEN 00:46
SUB OUT by BEAGLE,J.J. 00:46
SUB IN by MATHIS,NOAH 00:46

00:24 28-48 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA(in the paint) 00:05 30-48 H 18

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lycoming Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catholic
20:00 SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
20:00 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

SUB OUT by MATHIS,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by BEAGLE,J.J. 20:00
MISS LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint) 19:44

19:44 BLOCK  by HEPTING,CHARLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

19:19 30-51 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
18:58 FOUL  by DANKERT,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by PARDOE,HAYDEN 18:57 31-51 H 20
SUB OUT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 18:57
SUB IN by BUKSH,GABRIEL 18:57
GOOD FT by PARDOE,HAYDEN 18:57 32-51 H 19

18:39 32-54 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by LAYTON,PRINCETON 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

18:12 MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by PARDOE,HAYDEN 18:08
SUB IN by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 18:08

18:02 MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LAYTON,PRINCETON 17:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
17:13 32-56 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN
17:08 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
17:08 SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:08



MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY

16:36 MISS JUMPER by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:33 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
16:33 SUB IN by GELLENE,PETER
16:29 32-58 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA(in the paint) 16:11
REBOUND OFF by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA --
GOOD LAYUP by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA(in the paint) 16:06 34-58 H 24
FOUL  by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 15:45

15:45 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
15:45 SUB IN by PEGG,RYAN

SUB OUT by BEAGLE,J.J. 15:45
SUB IN by MATHIS,NOAH 15:45

15:33 TURNOVER  by HEPTING,CHARLEY
STEAL  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 15:33
MISS LAYUP by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA(in the paint) 15:28
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,NOAH(in the paint) 15:26 36-58 H 22

15:26 FOUL  by PEGG,RYAN
MISS FT by MATHIS,NOAH 15:26
ASSIST  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH --

-- REBOUND DEF by PEGG,RYAN
15:07 MISS JUMPER by PEGG,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 14:58

14:37 MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by GELLENE,PETER

14:31 MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
REBOUND DEF by BUKSH,GABRIEL --
MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
14:03 36-60 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by GELLENE,PETER(in the paint)

FOUL  by MATHIS,NOAH 14:02
14:02 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ
14:02 SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
14:02 SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL
14:02 SUB IN by HERBERT,BRIAN

SUB OUT by BUKSH,GABRIEL 14:02
SUB OUT by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 14:02
SUB IN by DALTON,BEN 14:02
SUB IN by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 14:02

14:02 MISS FT by GELLENE,PETER
REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 13:53 39-60 H 21
ASSIST  by SHANAHAN,CONNOR --

13:21 39-62 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GELLENE,PETER

MISS JUMPER by LAYTON,PRINCETON(in the paint) 12:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN

FOUL  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 12:40
12:40 39-63 H 24 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
12:40 SUB OUT by GELLENE,PETER
12:40 SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
12:40 SUB OUT by PEGG,RYAN
12:40 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
12:40 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ
12:40 SUB IN by HEPTING,CHARLEY

SUB OUT by LAYTON,PRINCETON 12:40
SUB IN by SIMS,CHARLIE 12:40



12:40 39-64 H 25 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by RUOFF,CJ
12:13 TURNOVER  by DANKERT,MICHAEL
12:09 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
12:09 SUB IN by DUNHAM,TIM

TURNOVER  by SIMS,CHARLIE 11:55
11:55 STEAL  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
11:51 TURNOVER  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

STEAL  by DALTON,BEN 11:51
TURNOVER  by SIMS,CHARLIE 11:40

11:20 MISS JUMPER by HEPTING,CHARLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,BRIAN

FOUL  by MATHIS,NOAH 11:16
10:59 TURNOVER  by DUNHAM,TIM

STEAL  by DALTON,BEN 10:59
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,CHARLIE 10:52 42-64 H 22
ASSIST  by SHANAHAN,CONNOR --

10:33 MISS LAYUP by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,NOAH 10:26 45-64 H 19
ASSIST  by SHANAHAN,CONNOR --

10:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:21 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
10:21 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,TIM
10:21 SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW
10:21 SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL
10:11 TURNOVER  by GORMAN,MATTHEW

STEAL  by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 10:11
GOOD LAYUP by SHANAHAN,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:08 47-64 H 17

09:39 TURNOVER  by DANKERT,MICHAEL
STEAL  by MATHIS,NOAH 09:39
GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,BEN(in the paint) 09:30 49-64 H 15
ASSIST  by SIMS,CHARLIE --
FOUL  by SIMS,CHARLIE 09:18

09:18 MISS FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:18 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ
09:18 SUB IN by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
09:18 49-65 H 16 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 09:06 52-65 H 13
ASSIST  by MATHIS,NOAH --

08:46 MISS 3PTR by HERBERT,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

08:38 MISS 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,CHARLIE --
MISS LAYUP by SHANAHAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,MATTHEW
07:51 MISS LAYUP by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,CHARLIE(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL
07:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:23 SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
07:23 SUB IN by RUOFF,CJ

SUB OUT by SIMS,CHARLIE 07:23
SUB OUT by DALTON,BEN 07:23
SUB IN by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 07:23
SUB IN by LAYTON,PRINCETON 07:23

07:09 TURNOVER  by HEPTING,CHARLEY
STEAL  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 07:09
MISS 3PTR by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 07:04



-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN
06:40 MISS JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by SHANAHAN,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,BRIAN
06:09 52-67 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by RUOFF,CJ(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 05:52 55-67 H 12
ASSIST  by LAYTON,PRINCETON --

05:35 55-69 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT,BRIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MATHIS,NOAH 05:15
TURNOVER  by MATHIS,NOAH 05:15

05:15 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
05:15 SUB IN by GORMAN,MATTHEW
04:59 55-72 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE

-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,BRIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:48
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,NOAH 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HEPTING,CHARLEY
FOUL  by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 04:12

04:12 55-73 H 18 GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ
SUB OUT by MATHIS,NOAH 04:12
SUB OUT by SHANAHAN,CONNOR 04:12
SUB IN by DALTON,BEN 04:12
SUB IN by BEAGLE,J.J. 04:12

04:12 55-74 H 19 GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ
03:49 FOUL  by HEPTING,CHARLEY

GOOD FT by LAYTON,PRINCETON 03:49 56-74 H 18
GOOD FT by LAYTON,PRINCETON 03:49 57-74 H 17
SUB OUT by LAYTON,PRINCETON 03:49
SUB IN by BUKSH,GABRIEL 03:49

03:27 MISS 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH --

03:22 FOUL  by HERBERT,BRIAN
03:22 SUB OUT by GORMAN,MATTHEW
03:22 SUB IN by DANKERT,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH 03:22
SUB IN by SIMS,CHARLIE 03:22
GOOD LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint) 03:01 59-74 H 15
ASSIST  by BUKSH,GABRIEL --
FOUL  by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 02:48

02:48 59-75 H 16 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN
02:48 59-76 H 17 GOOD FT by HERBERT,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by BUKSH,GABRIEL 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DANKERT,MICHAEL

FOUL  by BEAGLE,J.J. 02:31
02:31 59-77 H 18 GOOD FT by RUOFF,CJ(fastbreak)
02:31 MISS FT by RUOFF,CJ(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,BEN --
TURNOVER  by BEAGLE,J.J. 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
02:03 MISS LAYUP by DANKERT,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RUOFF,CJ
01:55 59-80 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by RUOFF,CJ
01:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:53 SUB OUT by SEIDMAN,GOOGIE
01:53 SUB OUT by DANKERT,MICHAEL
01:53 SUB OUT by HERBERT,BRIAN
01:53 SUB OUT by RUOFF,CJ
01:53 SUB OUT by HEPTING,CHARLEY
01:53 SUB IN by WELCH,ALEX
01:53 SUB IN by DOYLE,SHANE
01:53 SUB IN by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL



01:53 SUB IN by PEGG,RYAN
01:53 SUB IN by DUNHAM,TIM

SUB OUT by FRIEDMAN,NOA'SOSA 01:53
SUB OUT by BEAGLE,J.J. 01:53
SUB IN by YODER,LANE 01:53
SUB IN by BOMGARDNER,ETHAN 01:53
TURNOVER  by YODER,LANE 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by DOYLE,SHANE
01:33 MISS 3PTR by PEGG,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNHAM,TIM
01:17 59-83 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by PEGG,RYAN
TURNOVER  by SIMS,CHARLIE 01:04

00:53 59-86 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by DUNHAM,TIM

MISS JUMPER by YODER,LANE 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNHAM,TIM

00:05 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDRE,SAMUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


